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SFL14- - SFL20- - SFL30- -

 LED (855 nm)

 (EAA)  3 m  ± 2.5 ° 

Short - Long  ( )

Short 0.2 ~ 5 m 0.2 ~ 8 m 0.2 ~ 8 m

Long 0.2 ~ 10 m 0.2 ~ 15 m 0.2 ~ 15 m

Ø 14 mm ( ) Ø 20 mm ( ) Ø 30 mm ( - )

 01) 15 ~ 111 12 ~ 68 42 ~ 75

144 ~ 1 008 mm 183 ~ 1 023 mm 1 043 ~ 1 868 mm

 9 mm 15 mm 25 mm

 3 SET  (  300 )

 

SFLA14- - SFLA20- - SFLA30- -

 LED (855 nm)

 (EAA)  3 m  ± 2.5 ° 

Short - Long  (  atLightCurtain )

Short 0.2 ~ 5 m 0.2 ~ 8 m 0.2 ~ 8 m

Long 0.2 ~ 10 m 0.2 ~ 15 m 0.2 ~ 15 m

Ø 14 mm ( ) Ø 20 mm ( ) Ø 30 mm ( - )

  01) 15 ~ 199 12 ~ 124 9 ~ 75

144 ~ 1 800 mm 183 ~ 1 863 mm 218 ~ 1 868 mm

 9 mm 15 mm 25 mm

 4 SET  (  400 )

  )10 

24 VDC  ± 20 % (ripple P-P:  10 %)

  01) :  106 mA  :  181 mA

 01) TOFF (ON  OFF):  19.9 ms  T ON (OFF  ON):  49.7 ms

:  (OSSD 1/2)

NPN  PNP 
 02): ON - 24 VDC  ( )  OFF - 0 VDC
 03):  300 mA   04) :  2 VDC  (

)  :  2.2  :  2.0 mA  :  2.7 

 
(AUX 1/2)  05)

NPN  PNP 
:  24 VDC  :  100 mA  
:  2 VDC  ( )

(LAMP 1/2) 05)
NPN  PNP 

:  24 VDC  :  300 mA

 Mute  1/2   

NPN 
ON: 0 - 3 VDC  OFF:  9 - 24 VDC   :  3 mA
PNP 
ON: 9 - 24 VDC  OFF: 0 - 3 VDC   :  3 mA

 ( )   (EDM)  Muting/O

 NPN/PNP   ( )  
 (AUX 1/2)  Lamp  (LAMP 1/2)

 S485 

 20 M  (500 VDC  megger)

 1 s) ± 240 VDC

1 000 VAC  50/60 Hz  

250 m/s2

 ( ) :  3 000 lx  :  10 000 lx

-30 ~ 60  : -30 ~ 70  ( )

35 ~ 85 % H  : 35 ~ 95 % H ( )
 07) IP65  IP67 (IEC )  IP67  (JEM )  IP69K (DIN )

: AL  : PMMA  : PC  
 I/O :  (PU )  (PVC)  

:   (PVC)  Lamp  : 

08)

UL 508  CSA C22.2 No. 14  ISO 13849-1 (PL e  Cat. 4)  ISO 13849-2 (PL 
e  Cat. 4)  UL 61496-1 (Type 4  ESPE)  UL 61496-2 (Type 4  AOPDs)  
IEC/EN 61496-1 (Type 4  ESPE)  IEC/EN 61496-2 (Type 4  AOPDs)  
IEC/EN 61508-1~-7 (SIL 3)  IEC/EN 62061 (SIL CL 3)

  )10 
)20 
 )30 

)40 
)50 

 
  )80 

06)

06)

   

    SUS3
 

  ( 

   

 

 24 VDC   Class 2  SELV 
  SMPS  F.   0V  F.  

 ( )
 
 
 (    )

 
 (  )

 

 

 
/ /

 
- ( )
-  2 000m  
-  3 (Pollution Degree 3) 

B A

9

C
9

02)

01)

29

35

 

  

ing ing B

 

 SFL(A)14 

 

SFL - -

 

A: 

  

: 

  

14: Ø 14 mm  

20: Ø 20 mm  

30: Ø 30 mm  

   

:S Mark 

A: KCs (

01) 
02)   

 A B C 

Ø 14 mm 
15 ~ 111 144 ~ 1 008 126 ~ 990

9
15 ~ 199 144 ~ 1 800 126 ~ 1 782

Ø 20 mm ( )
12 ~ 68 183 ~ 1 023 165 ~ 1 005

15
12 ~ 124 183 ~ 1 863 165 ~ 1 845

Ø 30 mm ( - )
42 ~ 75 1 043 ~ 1 868 1 025 ~ 1 850

25
9 ~ 75 218 ~ 1 868 200 ~ 1 850

  I/O  

: SFL-BCT )  SFL-C T( )

 M12  

: CID8 T )  C1D8 T( )

 : SFL  SFL C

 : SFL T( )

 Lamp : SFL-LC

 : BK-SFL-

 SFL / SFLA  USB to Serial  

: SCM-SFL

 : SFL-T
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    /  
(BK-SFL-TBA) (BK-SFL-TBF)

(BK-SFL-SA) (BK-SFL-SF)

 
O

N

O
F

F

1
8 No.

 ( )

ON OFF ( )

1 NPN / PNP NPN PNP

2 Short  (S) Long  (L)

3  B (FREQ B)  A (FREQ A)

4  (R-H)  (OFF)

5  (MAN)  (AUTO)

6 EDM  (EDM)  (OFF)

7 Muting  (MUTE)  (OFF)

8 atLightCurtain (PC)  (SW)

 ( : OFF) 

PC  ( ) P

C RS485 

E

A

0

Blanking B Blanking 

Muting M Muting 

Override O Override 

H

Reduced Resolution R Reduced Resolution

 0~9 (0~9)

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  0.98 N m

 

1 m 1 m 

 / 
2

 / 

2 3

 

.

  NPN 

 

 
 

-

6

2

5

1

3

3

2

5

6

1

  PNP 

 
 

6

2

5

1

3

3

2

5

6

1

-

S

S

AU

AU

RS485(A)

RS485(A)

RS485(B)

RS485(B)

S

S

AU

RS485(A)

RS485(A)

RS485(B)

RS485(B)
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No.

1

2

3

4
:       mm / :       mm

5

6

7

8
,  

9

10

11

12

13 ting ting

14 ting ting ting

15 Override Override

16
ti Override

 ting 

17

18
oating i educed eso ution

 :       mm / :       mm

  atLightCurtain

  

No.

1 ting D

2

3

4

5
2

6 ,
 

7

8
SSD 

9 SSD +24

10 SSD SSD 0

11 SSD 0

12 SSD SSD +24

13 AUX,LA

14  I/O 

  

5

6

7

1

8

9

10

2

4

3

  

- 1. 

 

   15 ~ 35  01

    15 

-
2.  

 O

uting/Overrid

W 3. /

   02

- 4. 

 

   15 ~ 35  01

   15 

 

EQ 5. 
  

 A 

TEST 6. 

I TL 7. 

ED 8. ED  

ED  

ED   02

ED   ED  

9. /  
 

 

OSSD 10. 
 O

 O

   

 0.59  m

11

13

12

11

12

11. 

12. 

13. C 
S L / S LA  US  to Seria  

 SC -S L,   C 

 10 

  20 

.

  

 atLightCurtain



IEC 61508 

 

20

PFHD (Probability of dangerous failure per hour) 9.95×10-9 ~ 1.01×10-8

SFF (Safe failure fraction) 99 %

HFT (Hardware fault tolerance) 1

Element  B

 OSSD 1/2 OFF 

   (SFL(A)14- - , Ø 14 mm)

 

SFL Series SFLA Series PFHD MTTFd (years)

SFL14-15- SFL 14-15- 2.87×10-9 455

SFL14-23- SFL 14-23- 3.86×10-9 327

SFL14-31- SFL 14-31- 4.40×10-9 283

SFL14-39- SFL 14-39- 5.07×10-9 242

SFL14-47- SFL 14-47- 5.62×10-9 217

SFL14-55- SFL 14-55- 6.29×10-9 192

SFL14-63- SFL 14-63- 6.84×10-9 176

SFL14-71- SFL 14-71- 7.51×10-9 160

SFL14-79- SFL 14-79- 8.06×10-9 148

SFL14-87- SFL 14-87- 8.73×10-9 136

SFL14-95- SFL 14-95- 9.28×10-9 128

SFL14-103- SFL 14-103- 9.95×10-9 119

SFL14-111- SFL 14-111- 1.05×10-8 113

SFL 14-119- 1.12×10-8 106

SFL 14-127- 1.17×10-8 101

SFL 14-135- 1.24×10-8 95

SFL 14-143- 1.29×10-8 91

SFL 14-151- 1.36×10-8 86

SFL 14-159- 1.42×10-8 83

SFL 14-167- 1.48×10-8 79

SFL 14-175- 1.54×10-8 76

SFL 14-183- 1.60×10-8 73

SFL 14-191- 1.66×10-8 70

SFL 14-199- 1.73×10-8 68

  

14

14. Lamp

 Lamp 

 0.59 N m  

  

15

15. 
 0.59 N m  

   (SFL(A)20- - , Ø 20 mm)

 

SFL Series SFLA Series PFHD MTTFd (years)

SFL20-12- SFL 20-12- 3.23×10-9 398

SFL20-16- SFL 20-16- 3.55×10-9 358

SFL20-20- SFL 20-20- 4.00×10-9 314

SFL20-24- SFL 20-24- 4.31×10-9 289

SFL20-28- SFL 20-28- 4.76×10-9 260

SFL20-32- SFL 20-32- 5.08×10-9 242

SFL20-36- SFL 20-36- 5.53×10-9 221

SFL20-40- SFL 20-40- 5.85×10-9 208

SFL20-44- SFL 20-44- 6.29×10-9 193

SFL20-48- SFL 20-48- 6.61×10-9 183

SFL20-52- SFL 20-52- 7.06×10-9 171

SFL20-56- SFL 20-56- 7.38×10-9 163

SFL20-60- SFL 20-60- 7.82×10-9 153

SFL20-64- SFL 20-64- 8.14×10-9 147

SFL20-68- SFL 20-68- 8.59×10-9 139

SFL 20-72- 8.91×10-9 134

SFL 20-76- 9.35×10-9 127

SFL 20-80- 9.67×10-9 123

SFL 20-84- 1.01×10-8 117

SFL 20-88- 1.04×10-8 113

SFL 20-92- 1.09×10-8 109

SFL 20-96- 1.12×10-8 105

SFL 20-100- 1.16×10-8 101

SFL 20-104- 1.20×10-8 98

SFL 20-108- 1.24×10-8 95

SFL 20-112- 1.27×10-8 92

SFL 20-116- 1.32×10-8 89

SFL 20-120- 1.35×10-8 87

SFL 20-124- 1.39×10-8 84

 (SFL(A)30- - , Ø 30 mm)

 

SFL Series SFLA Series PFHD MTTFd (years)

SFL 30-9- 3.06×10-9 423

SFL 30-12- 3.32×10-9 386

SFL 30-15- 3.71×10-9 341

SFL 30-18- 3.97×10-9 316

SFL 30-21- 4.36×10-9 285

SFL 30-24- 4.63×10-9 268

SFL 30-27- 5.02×10-9 245

SFL 30-30- 5.28×10-9 232

SFL 30-33- 5.67×10-9 215

SFL 30-36-  5.93×10-9 205

SFL 30-39-  6.32×10-9 192

SFL30-42- SFL 30-42- 6.58×10-9 184

SFL30-45- SFL 30-45- 6.97×10-9 173

SFL30-48- SFL 30-48- 7.23×10-9 166

SFL30-51- SFL 30-51- 7.62×10-9 157

SFL30-54- SFL 30-54- 7.88×10-9 152

SFL30-57- SFL 30-57- 8.27×10-9 144

SFL30-60- SFL 30-60- 8.54×10-9 140

SFL30-63- SFL 30-63- 8.93×10-9 133

SFL30-66- SFL 30-66- 9.19×10-9 129

SFL30-69- SFL 30-69- 9.58×10-9 124

SFL30-72- SFL 30-72- 9.84×10-9 120

SFL30-75- SFL 30-75- 1.02×10-8 116

.

.
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 TOFF (ON  OFF):  ON  OFF 

 TON (OFF  ON):  OFF  ON 

 

 

   (SFL(A)14- - , Ø 14 mm)

SFL Series SFLA Series
 (ms)  (mA)

TOFF TON

SFL14-15- SFL 14-15- 8.7 ms 18.1 ms 69 m 94 m

SFL14-23- SFL 14-23- 9.7 ms 20.6 ms 71 m 97 m

SFL14-31- SFL 14-31- 10.7 ms 23.1 ms 72 m 101 m

SFL14-39- SFL 14-39- 11.7 ms 25.6 ms 74 m 105 m

SFL14-47- SFL 14-47- 12.8 ms 28.1 ms 76 m 109 m

SFL14-55- SFL 14-55- 13.8 ms 30.6 ms 77 m 113 m

SFL14-63- SFL 14-63- 14.8 ms 33.2 ms 79 m 116 m

SFL14-71- SFL 14-71- 15.8 ms 35.7 ms 80 m 120 m

SFL14-79- SFL 14-79- 16.9 ms 38.2 ms 82 m 124 m

SFL14-87- SFL 14-87- 17.9 ms 40.7 ms 84 m 128 m

SFL14-95- SFL 14-95- 18.9 ms 43.2 ms 85 m 132 m

SFL14-103- SFL 14-103- 19.9 ms 45.7 ms 87 m 135 m

SFL14-111- SFL 14-111- 20.9 ms 48.3 ms 88 m 139 m

SFL 14-119- 22.0 ms 50.8 ms 90 m 143 m

SFL 14-127- 23.0 ms 53.3 ms 92 m 147 m

SFL 14-135- 24.0 ms 55.8 ms 93 m 151 m

SFL 14-143- 25.0 ms 58.3 ms 95 m 154 m

SFL 14-151- 26.1 ms 60.8 ms 96 m 158 m

SFL 14-159- 27.1 ms 63.3 ms 98 m 162 m

SFL 14-167- 28.1 ms 65.9 ms 100 m 166 m

SFL 14-175- 29.1 ms 68.4 ms 101 m 170 m

SFL 14-183- 30.1 ms 70.9 ms 103 m 173 m

SFL 14-191- 31.2 ms 73.4 ms 104 m 177 m

SFL 14-199- 32.2 ms 75.9 ms 106 m 181 m

   (SFL(A)20- - , Ø 20 mm)

SFL Series SFLA Series
 (ms)  (mA)

TOFF TON

SFL20-12- SFL 20-12- 9.3 ms 19.7 ms 64 m 91 m

SFL20-16- SFL 20-16- 10.1 ms 21.7 ms 65 m 93 m

SFL20-20- SFL 20-20- 11.0 ms 23.8 ms 67 m 95 m

SFL20-24- SFL 20-24- 11.8 ms 25.8 ms 68 m 97 m

SFL20-28- SFL 20-28- 12.6 ms 27.8 ms 69 m 99 m

SFL20-32- SFL 20-32- 13.4 ms 29.9 ms 70 m 102 m

SFL20-36- SFL 20-36- 14.2 ms 31.9 ms 71 m 104 m

SFL20-40- SFL 20-40- 15.1 ms 33.9 ms 72 m 106 m

SFL20-44- SFL 20-44- 15.9 ms 36.0 ms 73 m 108 m

SFL20-48- SFL 20-48- 16.7 ms 38.0 ms 74 m 110 m

SFL20-52- SFL 20-52- 17.5 ms 40.0 ms 75 m 113 m

SFL20-56- SFL 20-56- 18.4 ms 42.1 ms 76 m 115 m

SFL20-60- SFL 20-60- 19.2 ms 44.1 ms 78 m 117 m

SFL20-64- SFL 20-64- 20.0 ms 46.1 ms 79 m 119 m

SFL20-68- SFL 20-68- 20.8 ms 48.2 ms 80 m 121 m

SFL 20-72- 21.6 ms 50.2 ms 81 m 124 m

SFL 20-76- 22.5 ms 52.2 ms 82 m 126 m

SFL 20-80- 23.3 ms 54.3 ms 83 m 128 m

SFL 20-84- 24.1 ms 56.3 ms 84 m 130 m

SFL 20-88- 24.9 ms 58.3 ms 85 m 132 m

SFL 20-92- 25.7 ms 60.4 ms 86 m 135 m

SFL 20-96- 26.6 ms 62.4 ms 87 m 137 m

SFL 20-100- 27.4 ms 64.4 ms 89 m 139 m

SFL 20-104- 28.2 ms 66.5 ms 90 m 141 m

SFL 20-108- 29.0 ms 68.5 ms 91 m 143 m

SFL 20-112- 29.8 ms 70.5 ms 92 m 146 m

SFL 20-116- 30.7 ms 72.6 ms 93 m 148 m

SFL 20-120- 31.5 ms 74.6 ms 94 m 150 m

SFL 20-124- 32.3 ms 76.6 ms 95 m 152 m

  

 

SSD) OFF 

OFF 

 

OF

  (EDM)

 Muting

Muting N  Muting 

ting 

 Override

 Muting  Muting OFF 

 Blanking

OF

Blanking 

N 

Fixed Blanking

 Reduced Re ut

Reduced Res lut n  1 ~ 3

  

 

SSD) OFF 

 

 

N OFF

(0 ~ 9

 15 ~ 35%

 30 

   (SFL(A)30- - , Ø 30 mm)

SFL Series SFLA Series
 (ms)  (mA)

TOFF TON

SFL 30-9- 8.8 ms 18.5 ms 64 m 91 m

SFL 30-12- 9.5 ms 20.1 ms 65 m 93 m

SFL 30-15- 10.1 ms 21.7 ms 67 m 95 m

SFL 30-18- 10.8 ms 23.4 ms 68 m 97 m

SFL 30-21- 11.4 ms 25.0 ms 69 m 99 m

SFL 30-24- 12.1 ms 26.6 ms 70 m 102 m

SFL 30-27- 12.7 ms 28.2 ms 71 m 104 m

SFL 30-30- 13.4 ms 29.8 ms 72 m 106 m

SFL 30-33- 14.0 ms 31.4 ms 73 m 108 m

SFL 30-36-  14.7 ms 33.0 ms 74 m 110 m

SFL 30-39-  15.3 ms 34.6 ms 75 m 113 m

SFL30-42- SFL 30-42- 16.0 ms 36.2 ms 76 m 115 m

SFL30-45- SFL 30-45- 16.6 ms 37.8 ms 78 m 117 m

SFL30-48- SFL 30-48- 17.3 ms 39.4 ms 79 m 119 m

SFL30-51- SFL 30-51- 17.9 ms 41.1 ms 80 m 121 m

SFL30-54- SFL 30-54- 18.6 ms 42.7 ms 81 m 124 m

SFL30-57- SFL 30-57- 19.2 ms 44.3 ms 82 m 126 m

SFL30-60- SFL 30-60- 19.9 ms 45.9 ms 83 m 128 m

SFL30-63- SFL 30-63- 20.5 ms 47.5 ms 84 m 130 m

SFL30-66- SFL 30-66- 21.2 ms 49.1 ms 85 m 132 m

SFL30-69- SFL 30-69- 21.8 ms 50.7 ms 86 m 135 m

SFL30-72- SFL 30-72- 22.5 ms 52.3 ms 87 m 137 m

SFL30-75- SFL 30-75- 23.1 ms 53.9 ms 89 m 139 m
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tLightCurtain 

  

 

 (SFL Series) ET/ LA Series)

4SET/400

 

Short 
Ø 14 mm ( ) 0.  ~ 5 m

Ø 0 mm ( ), Ø 0 mm ( - ) 0.  ~ 8 m

Long 
Ø 14 mm ( ) 0.  ~ 10 m

Ø 0 mm ( ), Ø 0 mm ( - ) 0.  ~ 15 m

 NPN / PNP 

tLightCurtain 

Lamp 

 

  ( , AUX 1 / )

  ( LAMP 1 / )

  

EDM Muting
Over
ride

Fixed
Blanking

Floating
Blanking

Reduced
Resolution

-   01)

 01) - × 0 ) × 0 ) × 0 ) × 0 )

EDM -

Muting ×  0 ) -  04)  04) ×

Override × 0 ) - ×

Fixed
Blanking

×  0 )   04) -   05) ×

Floating
Blanking

× 0 )  04)  05) - ×

Reduced
Resolution

× × × × - IP67G (JEM )

    ( )

JIS 
(mm2/s, 40 )

PH

Velocite il No.

 5 Tectyl Cut 5 7 7

Tectyl Cool 6 C
9.5  
(10 % Solution)

 

 ( 40

 

(1)

(2)

(4) 

(3
) 

n n

1 1

4 4

(5) 

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

(1) (mm)

( ) 

( ) 

(4) (mm)

(5) 

  

01. 

 

02. 

03. 

 at

04. 

 

 

  

 

 ISO 13855(EN ISO 13855, KS C 13855)

S = K × T + C 

  (S) 

 

  (K) 

  

 (T)  

 T = t1 + t   

  (t1  ,  

   t  )

  (C) 

 

  

 
 

 

01) eset-Hold)

t verride , (AUX

i

04) Muting Blanking 

05) 



: 

  0.98 N m 

 : mm, 

   /  (BK-SFL-TBA)

33

15°

30°

10

13.5
28

91
10

3
10

9

M6-BOLT

M8-BOLT 8.
5

20
.2

5
38

12.8

M4-BOLT

3

3

   /  (BK-SFL-TBF)

10 8.
5

20
.2

5

11
0

10
492

28
13.5

M6-BOLT
M8-BOLT

12.8

M4-BOLT

3

   (BK-SFL-SA)

9
4

3

17

30º15º

49.9

11

1.5

18

M6-BOLT

60

10.5

1.5

17

M6-BOLT

6073
.5

   (BK-SFL-SF)

49

9

4

10.5
17

1.5 M6-BOLT

7057

11.5
18

1.5 M6-BOLT

57

:   I/O 

 :  (PUR)  (PVC), : 

  0.59 N m 

 

 : mm, 

  

 PUR

L 46.8

Ø
 1

4.
8

7 Ø 6
M12

 PVC

43.8

Ø 6 M1220 

L

 (L)
   

SFL-BCT SFL-BCR 0.3 m

  

 PUR

Ø 67

L

 PVC

Ø 6

L

20 

 (L)
  

SFL-C3T SFL-C3R 3 m

SFL-C7T SFL-C7R 7 m

SFL-C10T SFL-C10R 10 m

SFL-C15T SFL-C15R 15 m

.

.
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 :  (PUR)  (PVC), : 

 : mm, 

  0.5

PIN   

1 0 V 0 V

2
 / 

Mute  1
EDM 

3 RS485 (B) RS485 (B)

4 RS485  (A) RS485 (A)

5
AUX 2  / 
Mute  2

AUX 1 

6 OSSD 1 

7 OSSD 2 

8 +24 VDC +24 VDC

  SOCKET 

 PUR

L44

M12
Ø 6

 PVC

L

Ø
 1

4.
8

M12

40

Ø 6

 (L)
  

CID8-3T CID8-3R 3 m

CID8-5T CID8-5R 5 m

CID8-7T CID8-7R 7 m

CID8-10T CID8-10R 10 m

  SOCKET-PLUG 

 PUR

44

M12 M12

L 46.8

 PVC

Ø
 1

4.
8

M12 M12

L40 43.8

Ø 6

 (L)
  

C1D8-3T C1D8-3R 3 m

C1D8-5T C1D8-5R 5 m

C1D8-7T C1D8-7R 7 m

C1D8-10T C1D8-10R 10 m

C1D8-15T C1D8-15R 15 m

C1D8-20T C1D8-20R 20 m

:

 :  (PVC), : 

  0.59 N m

 : mm, 

  (SFL-YC) 

 

M12 8 pin

13.2

7

17

15

18

M12 8 pin

35.5 500 40.2

Ø 4.3

PIN    01)   02)   03)

1 0 V 0 V 0 V

2 EDM 
 / 

Mute  1
EDM 

3 RS485 (B) RS485 (B)

4
 / 

Mute  1
RS485 (A) RS485 (A)

5
AUX 2  / 
Mute  2

AUX 2  / 
Mute  2

AUX 1 

6 OSSD 1 OSSD 1 

7 OSSD 2 OSSD 2 

8 +24 VDC +24 VDC +24 VDC

   (SFL-YCR)

7

17

M12 8 pin

35.5 500 40.2

Ø 4.3

15

18
M12 4 pin

M12 8 pin

PIN    01)   02)

1 +24 VDC 0 V 0 V

2
 / 

Mute  1
 / 

Mute  1

3 0 V RS485 (B) RS485 (B)

4 AUX 2 RS485 (A) RS485 (A)

5

- -

AUX 2  / 
Mute  2

AUX 2  / 

6

7

8 +24 VDC +24 VDC

.

.  
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7

 (L)
  

mm, 
m 

 (PUR), 

: 

 

 

D

 (D)  (L)

: SFL / SFLA  USB to Serial 

 

  SCM-SFL

2

27

: LAMP 

 

 

 

  SFL-LC

7

 (PUR), 

m 

mm, 

Lamp 

mm, 

,

,

mm, 
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